

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District

Standard Financial Report

30 Copperton - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026

91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025 Year-End Actual	2026 YTD Actual
Net Position		
Assets:		
Current Assets		
Cash and cash equivalents		
10100 Cash - Zions Checking	0.00	(6,216.28)
10200 Cash - PTIF	351,205.44	489,256.46
10400 Cash - Petty Cash	1,000.00	1,000.00
10401 Zions Credit Card	0.00	(1,860.04)
10750 Undeposited Receipts	0.00	433.47
Total Cash and cash equivalents	352,205.44	482,613.61
Receivables		
12500 Due from Other Gov.	44,528.59	42,274.29
Total Receivables	44,528.59	42,274.29
Total Current Assets	396,734.03	524,887.90
Total Assets:	396,734.03	524,887.90
Liabilites and Fund Equity:		
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities		
21000 Accounts Payable	1,838.00	3,135.00
24000 Due to Other Funds	44,533.42	0.00
Total Current liabilities	46,371.42	3,135.00
Total Liabilities:	46,371.42	3,135.00
Equity - Fund Balance		
29000 Unassigned Net Position (Fund Bal)	173,969.80	345,360.09
29010 Assigned Capital Fund	176,392.81	176,392.81
Total Equity - Fund Balance	350,362.61	521,752.90
Total Liabilites and Fund Equity:	396,734.03	524,887.90
Total Net Position	0.00	0.00

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District

Standard Financial Report

30 Copperton - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026

91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025 Year-End Actual	2026 YTD Actual	2026 Budget	Unearned/ Unused Budget	% Earned/ Used
Change In Net Position					
Revenue:					
Taxes					
Sales Taxes					
3100.300 Sales Tax	156,030.04	145,439.07	160,000.00	14,560.93	90.90%
Total Sales Taxes	156,030.04	145,439.07	160,000.00	14,560.93	90.90%
SB 136 Sales Tax					
3100.350 SB 136 Sales Tax	14,638.57	13,834.71	16,000.00	2,165.29	86.47%
Total SB 136 Sales Tax	14,638.57	13,834.71	16,000.00	2,165.29	86.47%
Total Taxes	170,668.61	159,273.78	176,000.00	16,726.22	90.50%
Intergovernmental revenue					
Road Funds					
3100.560 B&C Road Fund Allotment	42,135.96	29,923.88	40,000.00	10,076.12	74.81%
3100.562 County Public Transit Tax	137.92	7,211.61	0.00	(7,211.61)	0.00%
Total Road Funds	42,273.88	37,135.49	40,000.00	2,864.51	92.84%
Total Intergovernmental revenue	42,273.88	37,135.49	40,000.00	2,864.51	92.84%
Licenses and permits					
Business licenses					
3100.130 Business Licenses	150.00	150.00	0.00	(150.00)	0.00%
Total Business licenses	150.00	150.00	0.00	(150.00)	0.00%
Building permits					
3100.260 Building Permit	6,080.09	2,265.96	10,000.00	7,734.04	22.66%
Total Building permits	6,080.09	2,265.96	10,000.00	7,734.04	22.66%
Total Licenses and permits	6,230.09	2,415.96	10,000.00	7,584.04	24.16%
Charges for services					
Charges other					
3100.420 Engineering Services	782.00	125.00	0.00	(125.00)	0.00%
3100.450 Planning Services	3,980.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%
Total Charges other	4,762.00	125.00	5,000.00	4,875.00	2.50%
Total Charges for services	4,762.00	125.00	5,000.00	4,875.00	2.50%
Fines and forfeitures					
Code enforcement fines and fees					
3100.240 Code Enforcement Fines and Fees	0.00	0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00%
Total Code enforcement fines and fees	0.00	0.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00%
Justice court fines/forfeitures					
3100.500 Justice Court Fines/Forfeitures	5,982.39	4,878.20	0.00	(4,878.20)	0.00%
Total Justice court fines/forfeitures	5,982.39	4,878.20	0.00	(4,878.20)	0.00%
Total Fines and forfeitures	5,982.39	4,878.20	6,000.00	1,121.80	81.30%
Miscellaneous revenue					
Interest					
3600.100 Interest Earnings	10,343.51	14,100.80	6,500.00	(7,600.80)	216.94%
Total Interest	10,343.51	14,100.80	6,500.00	(7,600.80)	216.94%
Miscellaneous other					
3600.900 Other Revenue	60.63	32.97	0.00	(32.97)	0.00%
3600.902 Other Revenue - Declaration of Candidate	100.00	50.00	0.00	(50.00)	0.00%
Total Miscellaneous other	160.63	82.97	0.00	(82.97)	0.00%
Total Miscellaneous revenue	10,504.14	14,183.77	6,500.00	(7,683.77)	218.21%
Contributions and transfers					
3100.001 Operating transfers in	176,392.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
3800.100 Contribution from GF	169,761.00	282,347.00	282,347.00	0.00	100.00%
Total Contributions and transfers	346,153.81	282,347.00	282,347.00	0.00	100.00%
Total Revenue:	586,574.92	500,359.20	525,847.00	25,487.80	95.15%
Expenditures:					
Administration					
4100.100 Wages	60,380.85	56,200.65	60,000.00	3,799.35	93.67%
4100.150 Social Security Tax	3,743.61	3,484.41	3,000.00	(484.41)	116.15%
4100.160 Medicare	875.55	814.93	1,000.00	185.07	81.49%

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District

Standard Financial Report

30 Copperton - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026

91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025 Year-End Actual	2026 YTD Actual	2026 Budget	Unearned/ Unused Budget	% Earned/ Used
4100.200 Awards, Promotional & Meals	680.00	1,656.00	1,000.00	(656.00)	165.60%
4100.210 Subscriptions/Memberships	2,053.00	2,553.00	4,000.00	1,447.00	63.83%
4100.220 Printing/Publications	0.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	0.00%
4100.230 Travel/Mileage	0.00	0.00	500.00	500.00	0.00%
4100.240 Office Expense and Supplies	0.00	186.33	200.00	13.67	93.17%
4100.255 Computer Equip/Software	1,011.00	2,463.15	0.00	(2,463.15)	0.00%
4100.280 Cell phone and Telephone	1,053.36	977.90	1,200.00	222.10	81.49%
4100.310 Attorney-Civil	42,724.50	30,192.00	40,000.00	9,808.00	75.48%
4100.360 Web Page Development/Maintenance	1,303.16	2,139.56	1,200.00	(939.56)	178.30%
4100.370 Software/Streaming	3,608.44	3,137.57	2,100.00	(1,037.57)	149.41%
4100.380 Internet Connections	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
4100.390 Payroll Processing Fees	1,163.35	960.00	1,200.00	240.00	80.00%
4100.420 Contributions/Special Events	0.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	17,500.00	12.50%
4100.421 Copperton City Celebration	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00%
4100.430 City Elections and Voting	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
4100.510 Insurance	8,866.62	9,175.27	12,000.00	2,824.73	76.46%
4100.520 Workers Comp Insurance	0.00	636.30	1,000.00	363.70	63.63%
4100.590 Postage	497.89	263.00	300.00	37.00	87.67%
4100.600 Professional and Technical	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00%
4100.635 Election Support Services	0.00	0.00	6,447.00	6,447.00	0.00%
4100.640 Grant Related	0.00	20,143.00	0.00	(20,143.00)	0.00%
4100.650 SL (Client) County Support Services	156.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
4100.870 Rent	5,400.00	3,900.00	2,700.00	(1,200.00)	144.44%
4100.880 Non-Classified Expenses	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%
Total Administration	133,718.05	141,383.07	182,347.00	40,963.93	77.54%
Contracted Services					
Parks maintenance					
4110.863 Park Maintenance Copperton	0.00	0.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00%
Total Parks maintenance	0.00	0.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00%
Total Contracted Services	0.00	0.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00%
Transfers					
4100.928 Contribution to General Fund	240,360.63	187,585.84	243,500.00	55,914.16	77.04%
48450.001 Operational Transfers out	65.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Transfers	240,425.94	187,585.84	243,500.00	55,914.16	77.04%
Total Expenditures:	374,143.99	328,968.91	525,847.00	196,878.09	62.56%
Total Change In Net Position	212,430.93	171,390.29	0.00	(171,390.29)	0.00%

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District**Standard Financial Report****31 Copperton Cemetery - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026****91.67% of the fiscal year has expired**

	2025 Year-End Actual	2026 YTD Actual
Net Position		
Assets:		
Current Assets		
Cash and cash equivalents		
10100 Cash - Zions Checking	0.00	7,300.21
10200 Cash - PTIF	69,026.24	118,830.60
10750 Undeposited Receipts	(0.01)	(0.01)
Total Cash and cash equivalents	69,026.23	126,130.80
Total Current Assets	69,026.23	126,130.80
Total Assets:	69,026.23	126,130.80
Liabilites and Fund Equity:		
Liabilities:		
Current liabilities		
21000 Accounts Payable	2,078.51	0.00
Total Current liabilities	2,078.51	0.00
Total Liabilities:	2,078.51	0.00
Equity - Fund Balance		
29000 Unassigned Net Position (Fund Bal)	66,947.72	126,130.80
Total Equity - Fund Balance	66,947.72	126,130.80
Total Liabilites and Fund Equity:	69,026.23	126,130.80
Total Net Position	0.00	0.00

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District

Standard Financial Report

31 Copperton Cemetery - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026

91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025 Year-End Actual	2026 YTD Actual	2026 Budget	Unearned/ Unused Budget	% Earned/ Used
Change In Net Position					
Revenue:					
Charges for services					
Charges other					
3600.200 Sale of Lots	0.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	(2,000.00)	200.00%
3600.300 Grave Opening Revenues	5,600.00	1,900.00	5,000.00	3,100.00	38.00%
Total Charges other	5,600.00	5,900.00	7,000.00	1,100.00	84.29%
Total Charges for services	5,600.00	5,900.00	7,000.00	1,100.00	84.29%
Miscellaneous revenue					
Interest					
3600.100 Interest	2,508.12	2,122.87	500.00	(1,622.87)	424.57%
Total Interest	2,508.12	2,122.87	500.00	(1,622.87)	424.57%
Miscellaneous other					
3600.400 Other Cemetery Revenues	0.00	5,400.00	0.00	(5,400.00)	0.00%
3600.870 Donations - Cemetery	0.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	100.00%
Total Miscellaneous other	0.00	55,400.00	50,000.00	(5,400.00)	110.80%
Total Miscellaneous revenue	2,508.12	57,522.87	50,500.00	(7,022.87)	113.91%
Total Revenue:	8,108.12	63,422.87	57,500.00	(5,922.87)	110.30%
Expenditures:					
Administration					
4100.100 Grave Opening Expenses	0.00	1,512.27	5,000.00	3,487.73	30.25%
4100.250 Vehicle & Equip Supplies and Maintenance	3,743.51	2,727.52	0.00	(2,727.52)	0.00%
4100.600 Professional and Technical	0.00	0.00	52,500.00	52,500.00	0.00%
Total Administration	3,743.51	4,239.79	57,500.00	53,260.21	7.37%
Total Expenditures:	3,743.51	4,239.79	57,500.00	53,260.21	7.37%
Total Change In Net Position	4,364.61	59,183.08	0.00	(59,183.08)	0.00%

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
Standard Financial Report
32 Copperton Beer Tax Special Fund - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026
91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025	2026
	Year-End	YTD
	Actual	Actual
Net Position		
Assets:		
Current Assets		
Cash and cash equivalents		
10100 Cash - Zions Checking	1,019.51	1,019.51
10200 Cash - PTIF	0.00	515.48
Total Cash and cash equivalents	1,019.51	1,534.99
Total Current Assets	1,019.51	1,534.99
Total Assets:	1,019.51	1,534.99
Total Net Position	1,019.51	1,534.99

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
Standard Financial Report
32 Copperton Beer Tax Special Fund - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026
91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025 Year-End Actual	2026 YTD Actual	2026 Budget	Unearned/ Unused Budget	% Earned/ Used
Change In Net Position					
Revenue:					
Intergovernmental revenue					
State liquor fund					
3100.580 State Liquor Fund Allotment	1,019.51	515.48	600.00	84.52	85.91%
Total State liquor fund	1,019.51	515.48	600.00	84.52	85.91%
Total Intergovernmental revenue	1,019.51	515.48	600.00	84.52	85.91%
Total Revenue:	1,019.51	515.48	600.00	84.52	85.91%
Expenditures:					
Administration					
4100.850 Beer Funds	0.00	0.00	600.00	600.00	0.00%
Total Administration	0.00	0.00	600.00	600.00	0.00%
Total Expenditures:	0.00	0.00	600.00	600.00	0.00%
Total Change In Net Position	1,019.51	515.48	0.00	(515.48)	0.00%

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
Standard Financial Report
35 Copperton Council Designated Fund - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026
91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025	2026
	Year-End	YTD
	Actual	Actual
Net Position		
Assets:		
Current Assets		
Cash and cash equivalents		
10101 Cash - Zions CARES	65.31	65.31
10202 Cash - PTIF 9074 CARES	23,275.02	23,991.56
Total Cash and cash equivalents	23,340.33	24,056.87
Total Current Assets	23,340.33	24,056.87
Total Assets:	23,340.33	24,056.87
Liabilities and Fund Equity:		
Liabilities:		
Deferred revenue		
23455 CARES2 Deferred Revenue	21,465.70	21,465.70
Total Deferred revenue	21,465.70	21,465.70
Total Liabilities:	21,465.70	21,465.70
Equity - Fund Balance		
29000 Unassigned Net Position (Fund Bal)	1,874.63	2,591.17
Total Equity - Fund Balance	1,874.63	2,591.17
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	23,340.33	24,056.87
Total Net Position	0.00	0.00

Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District
Standard Financial Report
35 Copperton Council Designated Fund - 07/01/2025 to 05/31/2026
91.67% of the fiscal year has expired

	2025 Year-End Actual	2026 YTD Actual	2026 Budget	Unearned/ Unused Budget	% Earned/ Used
Change In Net Position					
Revenue:					
Intergovernmental revenue					
CARES Act					
3100.322 ARPA Funding	98,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total CARES Act	98,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Intergovernmental revenue	98,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Miscellaneous revenue					
Interest					
3600.100 Interest Earnings	1,809.32	716.54	1,000.00	283.46	71.65%
Total Interest	1,809.32	716.54	1,000.00	283.46	71.65%
Total Miscellaneous revenue	1,809.32	716.54	1,000.00	283.46	71.65%
Contributions and transfers					
3100.001 Operating Transfers in	65.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Contributions and transfers	65.31	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Revenue:	100,697.63	716.54	1,000.00	283.46	71.65%
Expenditures:					
COVID Related Expenses					
4100.243 ARPA Act Expense and Supplies	98,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total COVID Related Expenses	98,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Expenditures:	98,823.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Total Change In Net Position	1,874.63	716.54	1,000.00	283.46	71.65%